## **2020 RESOLUTIONS**

2020-1	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE WATER SERVICE METER EQUIPMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CONSOLIDATED SUPPLY CO.
2020-2	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD FUEL TAX GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE FY 2021 OVERLAY PROJECT 3-E-183(008)-1 EAST STOVER ROAD TO COLLEEN'S WAY
2020-3	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WATER QUALITY COMBINED FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT NO. WQC-2020-GRANDVIEW-00007 BETWEEN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE GRANDVIEW STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
2020-4	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR HEARING EXAMINER SERVICES WITH GARY M. CUILLIER
2020-5	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTRACT NO. 010120GV WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS
2020-6	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY FAIR AND RODEO BOARD
2020-7	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2020-01 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE STOVER ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT FROM EAST STOVER ROAD TO COLLEEN'S WAY
2020-8	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE SHORELINE MASTER PROGRAM PLAN UPDATE
2020-9	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE LOWER VALLEY CAL RIPKEN LEAGUE
2020-10	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE GRANDVIEW NEPTUNE ROTARY SWIM TEAM FOR THE USE OF THE SWIMMING POOL – 2020 SWIM TEAM PROGRAM
2020-11	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PUBLIC DEFENDER AGREEMENT FOR CONFLICT INDIGENT DEFENSE COUNSEL WITH TROY LEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
2020-12	DECLARING AN EMERGENCY RELATED TO THE CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19)

2020-13	APPROVING GRANDRIDGE ESTATES SUBDIVISION 227-LOT PRELIMINARY PLAT
2020-14	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2020-02 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT (WWTP) FACILITY PLAN
2020-15	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2020-03 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT (WWTP) UTILITY WATER PUMP CONTROLS
2020-16	PROCLAIMING A DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS DISEASE 2019 FOR THE CANCELLATION OF CITY MEETINGS, PAYMENTS OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND PAYROLL, CLOSURE OF CITY BUILDINGS, SUSPENSION OF PENALITIES AND DISCONNECTIONS OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES, ETC.
2020-17	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 2020 YAKIMA COUNTY TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
2020-18	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE STOVER ROAD AND BIRCH STREET RESURFACING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CENTRAL PAVING, LLC
2020-19	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE COMMUNITY FACILITIES GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RURAL HOUSING SERVICES FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIREFIGHTING SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA)
2020-20	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. WQC-2020-GRANDVIEW-00007 BETWEEN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE GRANDVIEW STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
2020-21	AUTHORIZING APPLICATION SUBMITTAL TO THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BLOCK GRANT (STBG) SET-ASIDE FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR THE WEST WINE COUNTRY ROAD SIDEWALK AND PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
2020-22	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE SANITARY SEWER TRUCK MAIN REPLACEMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH C & R TRACTOR AND LANDSCAPING, INC.
2020-23	APPROVING THE YAKIMA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AND CITIES MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT
2020-24	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE CITY OF MABTON FOR FIRE AUTO AID

2020-25	BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE FOR FIRE AUTO AID			
2020-26	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE WEST BENTON REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY FOR FIRE AUTO AID			
2020-27	RENAMING STOKELY SQUARE PARK TO THE MIKE BREN MEMORIAL PARK			
2020-28	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERNCE INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW THROUGH THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS			
2020-29	ADOPTING THE 2021-2026 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM			
2020-30	APPROVING THE COVID-19 EMERGENCY UTILITY PAYMENT POLICY AND PROCEDURES			
2020-31	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT COMMUNICATIONS/2020 WITH YAKIMA COUNTY SHERIFF			
2020-32	AUTHORIZING APPLICATION SUBMITTAL TO THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUNDS FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS			
2020-33	RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE PORT OF GRANDVIEW, WASHINGTON, FOR SMALL BUSINESS EMERGENCY GRANTS			
2020-34	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PASS THROUGH AND USE OF WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUNDS BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE YAKIMA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION			
2020-35	ACCEPTING THE STOVER ROAD AND BIRCH STREET RESURFACING AS COMPLETE			
2020-36	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT			
2020-37	APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT OF GRANDRIDGE ESTATES – PHASE 1 LOCATED ON GRANDRIDGE ROAD			

2020-38	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE, TRADE OR DISPOSAL
2020-39	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT WITH THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW THROUGH THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
2020-40	ACCEPTING THE FIRE SERVICE SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) AS COMPLETE
2020-41	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE SHORELANDS SHORELINE MASTER PROGRAM AGREEMENT NO. SEASMP-1921-GRANDV-00108 BETWEEN THE STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE SHORELINE MASTER PROGRAM
2020-42	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT OF LEASE WITH THE GRANDVIEW CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
2020-43	ADOPTING A PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW SHORELINE MASTER PROGRAM UPDATE
2020-44	APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT OF GRANDRIDGE ESTATES – PHASE 2 ON GRANDRIDGE ROAD
2020-45	APPROVING THE APPLEWAY ESTATES SUBDIVISION REZONE AND PRELIMINARY PLAT
2020-46	ACCEPTING THE BID AND AUTHORIZING THE GRANDVIEW HERALD AS THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER FOR THE YEAR 2021
2020-47	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE YEARS 2021, 2022 AND 2023
2020-48	ACCEPTING THE WATER SERVICE METER EQUIPMENT PROJECT AS COMPLETE
2020-49	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE FY 2022 OVERLAY PROJECT, TIB PROJECT NUMBER 3-E-183(009)-1, WINE COUNTRY ROAD FROM EUCLID ROAD INTERSECTION TO I-82 ON-RAMP